
From: County Ordinances
To: Rivera, Emily; County Ordinances
Cc: Brooks, Byron W (BCC); Testerman, Chris (BCC); Kunkel, Joseph C (BCC); Weiss, Jon V (BCC); Torres, Alissa

(BCC); Clerk of BCC; Castillero, Humberto L (BCC); Almodovar, Diana (BCC); Newton, Jeffrey (BCC); Alfonso,
Roberta (BCC)
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Linda Bryant, Accountant I
Florida Department of State
Administrative Code and Register
500 South Bronough Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0250
 

From: Rivera, Emily <Emily.Rivera@occompt.com> 
Sent: Thursday, March 10, 2022 3:28 PM
To: County Ordinances <CountyOrdinances@dos.myflorida.com>
Cc: Brooks, Byron W (BCC) <byron.brooks@ocfl.net>; Testerman, Chris (BCC)
<chris.testerman@ocfl.net>; Kunkel, Joseph C (BCC) <joseph.kunkel@ocfl.net>; Weiss, Jon V (BCC)
<jon.weiss@ocfl.net>; Torres, Alissa (BCC) <alissa.torres@ocfl.net>; Clerk of BCC
<ClerkofBCC@occompt.com>; Castillero, Humberto L (BCC) <humberto.castillero@ocfl.net>;
Almodovar, Diana (BCC) <diana.almodovar@ocfl.net>; Newton, Jeffrey (BCC)
<jeffrey.newton@ocfl.net>; Alfonso, Roberta (BCC) <roberta.alfonso@ocfl.net>
Subject: Adopted Ordinance 2022-07
 

EMAIL RECEIVED FROM EXTERNAL SOURCE

The attachments/links in this message have been scanned by Proofpoint.

Good Afternoon,
 
Attached is a certified copy of Ordinance 2022-07, which was adopted by the Orange County Board
of County Commissioners at its regular meeting of March 8, 2022.
 
Please 'Reply to All' on your correspondence.
 
Thank you.
 
Emily Rivera
Minutes Coordinator, Clerk of the Board Department
201 S. Rosalind Avenue, Orlando, FL  32801
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RON DESANTIS 
Governor 


 


    LAUREL M. LEE 
    Secretary of State 


 
 


 


 


 R. A. Gray Building  •  500 South Bronough Street   •  Tallahassee, Florida  32399-0250 


Telephone: (850) 245-6270 


 


 


 


 


 


March 10, 2022 


 


 


 


 


Mr. Phil Diamond, CPA 


County Comptroller as 


Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners 


201 South Rosalind Avenue 


Orlando, Florida 32801 


 


Attention: Emily Rivera 


 


Dear Mr. Diamond: 


 


Pursuant to the provisions of Section 125.66, Florida Statutes, this will acknowledge receipt of your 


electronic copy of Orange County Ordinance No. 2022-07, which was filed in this office March 10, 2022. 


 


Sincerely, 


 


 


 


 


Anya Owens 


Program Administrator 


 


AO/lb 


 







Phone 407-836-5430;  Fax 407-836-5382
emily.rivera@occompt.com

Florida has a very broad public records law. As a result, any written communication created or
received by Orange County Comptroller officials and employees will be made available to the
public and media, upon request, unless otherwise exempt, pursuant to Florida or Federal law.
Under Florida law, email addresses are public records. If you do not want your email address
released in response to a public records request, do not send electronic mail to this office.
Instead, contact our office by phone or in writing.
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